

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007309 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2467
 HWY : SR 012,082,182
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-182
 YAKIMA VICINTIY AND PASCO VICINITY
 - MEDIAN BARRIER
 06Y016
 PROJECT : IM-9999(493)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 99212-0932 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-38.97 %		18.63 %		-0.34 %
			106,500.00	65,000.00	-41,500.00	126,338.75	19,838.75	106,143.00	-357.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-45.00 %		-20.00 %		-26.00 %
	2932.5000		5.0000	2.7500	-6,598.13	4.0000	-2,932.50	3.7000	-3,812.25
			14,662.50	8,064.38		11,730.00		10,850.25	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-40.00 %		12.00 %		-28.00 %
	5.0000		250.0000	150.0000	-500.00	280.0000	150.00	180.0000	-350.00
			1,250.00	750.00		1,400.00		900.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-82.43 %		-79.73 %		-16.69 %
			3,700.00	650.00	-3,050.00	750.00	-2,950.00	3,082.45	-617.55
GRADING									
5	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-57.03 %		-56.25 %		-57.03 %
	6983.0000		32.0000	13.7500	-127,439.75	14.0000	-125,694.00	13.7500	-127,439.75
			223,456.00	96,016.25		97,762.00		96,016.25	
SURFACING									
6	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING	TON			75.00 %		115.00 %		75.00 %
	543.0000		20.0000	35.0000	8,145.00	43.0000	12,489.00	35.0000	8,145.00
			10,860.00	19,005.00		23,349.00		19,005.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
7	ESC LEAD	DAY			100.00 %		-33.33 %		43.33 %
	18.0000		150.0000	300.0000	2,700.00	100.0000	-900.00	215.0000	1,170.00
			2,700.00	5,400.00		1,800.00		3,870.00	
8	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			0.00 %		65.00 %		-25.00 %
	43.0000		100.0000	100.0000	0.00	165.0000	2,795.00	75.0000	-1,075.00
			4,300.00	4,300.00		7,095.00		3,225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007309 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2467
 HWY : SR 012,082,182
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-182
 YAKIMA VICINTIY AND PASCO VICINITY
 - MEDIAN BARRIER
 06Y016
 PROJECT : IM-9999(493)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	SILT FENCE									
	450.0000	L.F.	6.0000 2,700.00	14.0000 6,300.00	133.33 % 3,600.00	16.0000 7,200.00	166.67 % 4,500.00	14.0000 6,300.00	133.33 % 3,600.00	
10	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	450.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,800.00	4.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 2,250.00	25.00 % 450.00	4.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			8,900.00	8,900.00	0.00 %	8,900.00	0.00 %	8,900.00	0.00 %	
12	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	28.9900	ACRE	1,100.0000 31,889.00	1,250.0000 36,237.50	13.64 % 4,348.50	2,000.0000 57,980.00	81.82 % 26,091.00	2,399.7900 69,569.91	118.16 % 37,680.91	
13	FINE COMPOST									
	5335.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 240,075.00	37.9500 202,463.25	-15.67 % -37,611.75	44.0000 234,740.00	-2.22 % -5,335.00	37.9500 202,463.25	-15.67 % -37,611.75	
TRAFFIC										
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1637.5000	L.F.	20.0000 32,750.00	18.5000 30,293.75	-7.50 % -2,456.25	22.0000 36,025.00	10.00 % 3,275.00	26.2500 42,984.38	31.25 % 10,234.38	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	15.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 18,000.00	1,400.0000 21,000.00	16.67 % 3,000.00	1,650.0000 24,750.00	37.50 % 6,750.00	1,280.0000 19,200.00	6.67 % 1,200.00	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	25.0000	EACH	2,250.0000 56,250.00	1,850.0000 46,250.00	-17.78 % -10,000.00	2,150.0000 53,750.00	-4.44 % -2,500.00	1,885.0000 47,125.00	-16.22 % -9,125.00	
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	22.0000	EACH	600.0000 13,200.00	550.0000 12,100.00	-8.33 % -1,100.00	710.0000 15,620.00	18.33 % 2,420.00	655.0000 14,410.00	9.17 % 1,210.00	
18	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	350.0000	L.F.	21.0000 7,350.00	18.0000 6,300.00	-14.29 % -1,050.00	12.0000 4,200.00	-42.86 % -3,150.00	19.7500 6,912.50	-5.95 % -437.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007309 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2467
 HWY : SR 012,082,182
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-182
 YAKIMA VICINTIY AND PASCO VICINITY
 - MEDIAN BARRIER
 06Y016
 PROJECT : IM-9999(493)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 99212-0932 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER									
	56097.0000	L.F.	18.0000	12.4000	-31.11 %	13.2500	-26.39 %	16.1500	-10.28 %	
			1,009,746.00	695,602.80	-314,143.20	743,285.25	-266,460.75	905,966.55	-103,779.45	
20	ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS									
		L.S.			-67.50 %		-65.00 %		-38.13 %	
			20,000.00	6,500.00	-13,500.00	7,000.00	-13,000.00	12,375.00	-7,625.00	
21	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,500.0000	-62.50 %	1,725.0000	-56.88 %	1,500.0000	-62.50 %	
			12,000.00	4,500.00	-7,500.00	5,175.00	-6,825.00	4,500.00	-7,500.00	
22	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	208.0000	HR	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			10,400.00	12,480.00	2,080.00	14,560.00	4,160.00	12,480.00	2,080.00	
23	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00		
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	468.0000	EACH	25.0000	26.5000	6.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	25.6000	2.40 %	
			11,700.00	12,402.00	702.00	14,040.00	2,340.00	11,980.80	280.80	
25	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	984.0000	HR	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	3.5000	-41.67 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			5,904.00	2,952.00	-2,952.00	3,444.00	-2,460.00	2,952.00	-2,952.00	
26	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,500.0000	-70.00 %	2,300.0000	-54.00 %	2,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			20,000.00	6,000.00	-14,000.00	9,200.00	-10,800.00	8,000.00	-12,000.00	
27	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1044.0000	HR	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,220.00	3,654.00	-1,566.00	5,220.00	0.00	4,176.00	-1,044.00	
28	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-7.23 %		10.00 %		-7.23 %	
			20,000.00	18,555.00	-1,445.00	22,000.00	2,000.00	18,555.00	-1,445.00	
29	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	960.0000	HR	35.0000	39.0000	11.43 %	45.0000	28.57 %	39.0000	11.43 %	
			33,600.00	37,440.00	3,840.00	43,200.00	9,600.00	37,440.00	3,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007309 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2467
 HWY : SR 012,082,182
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-182
 YAKIMA VICINTIY AND PASCO VICINITY
 - MEDIAN BARRIER
 06Y016
 PROJECT : IM-9999(493)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 99212-0932 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-64.91%			-59.06%		-64.91%
			51,300.00	18,000.00	-33,300.00	21,000.00	-30,300.00	18,000.00	-33,300.00	
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1224.0000	S.F.	15.0000	13.5000	-10.00%	16.0000	6.67%	13.5000	-10.00%	
			18,360.00	16,524.00	-1,836.00	19,584.00	1,224.00	16,524.00	-1,836.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	27.0000	EACH	150.0000	270.0000	80.00%	275.0000	83.33%	270.0000	80.00%	
			4,050.00	7,290.00	3,240.00	7,425.00	3,375.00	7,290.00	3,240.00	
33	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	43.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50%	300.0000	-25.00%	250.0000	-37.50%	
			17,200.00	10,750.00	-6,450.00	12,900.00	-4,300.00	10,750.00	-6,450.00	
34	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	11.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67%	300.0000	0.00%	220.0000	-26.67%	
			3,300.00	2,750.00	-550.00	3,300.00	0.00	2,420.00	-880.00	
35	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	2.0000	4.0000	100.00%	2.0000	0.00%	3.5000	75.00%	
			800.00	1,600.00	800.00	800.00	0.00	1,400.00	600.00	
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
38	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/30/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:52

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007309 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2467
 HWY : SR 012,082,182
 TITLE : I-82 AND I-182
 YAKIMA VICINTIY AND PASCO VICINITY
 - MEDIAN BARRIER
 06Y016
 PROJECT : IM-9999(493)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 99212-0932 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
39	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	100.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %	1,080.00	80.00 %	8.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,052,926.50	-28.99%	\$1,457,833.93	-18.27%	\$1,766,650.34	-13.94%	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,052,926.50	-28.99%	\$1,457,833.93	-18.27%	\$1,766,650.34	-13.94%	